mrs 2-17-18					
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	06-01-1	000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	· 168/8/ 1/6/: 58// 66// (88/6 haid 1)	II 1865) 1844 A 1855	Y	Patent and	Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥				•	<b>√</b> D
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	1007227	786	ttached original	documents or copy ti	nereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		,	d address of rec	ceiving party(ies)	
Dynamark Security Centers, I	Name: DSC Enterprises, Inc.				
☐ Corporation-State  State Other Maryland Limited Liabil  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  3. Nature of conveyance:  State Assignment	ed Partnership	City:Hac	al Partnership  1 Partnership  ration-State  Ma	SIMAY 1998	ZIP: 21742
Execution Date:5/12/98			st be a separate do <del>cu</del> i	The sign of the s	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			C.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trade	mark Registration	S	
	See Exhibit Additional numbers at		No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile</li></ol>	•		nber of applications involved:	ons and	13
Name: Nora E. Garrote, Esquire  Internal Address: Piper & Marbury LLP  5/29/1998 DCDATES 00000095 1761698  FC:481 40.00 0P  FC:482 300.00 0P		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340_00  © Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1200 Nineteenth	Street, NW	8. Deposit a	ccount number		
City: <u>Washingotn</u> State: <u>nc</u>	ZIP: <u>20036</u>	(Attach dup	licate copy of this p	age if paying by deposi	t account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	ef, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and an		
Nora E. Garrote, Esquire 5/14/98					
Name of Person Signing Total	number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachr	ments, and docume	4	Date

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **United States**

DYNAMARK SECURITY CENTERS WE PROTECT AMERICA (& DESIGN) 1,761,698 DYNAMARK DAN 1,335,943 DYNAMARK SECURITY CENTERS NATIONALLY KNOWN, LOCALLY OWNED (& DESIGN) 1,397,946 SAFE (SECURITY AFFORDABLE	<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Serial No.		
FOR EVERYONE 74/389,547	WE PROTECT AMERICA (& DESIGN) DYNAMARK DAN DYNAMARK SECURITY CENTERS NATIONALLY KNOWN, LOCALLY OWNED (& DESIGN) S.A.F.E./SECURITY AFFORDABLE FOR EVERYONE DYNAWATCH (& DESIGN) DYNAMARK DYNAMARK SECURITY CENTERS (& DESIGN) DYNACARE DYNACARE DYNACARE DYNAWATCH DYNAMARK CHILD SEEKERS (& DESIGN)	1,335,943  1,397,946  74/389,547 1,335,868 1,579,938  1,335,309 2,070,322 1,946,488 1,942,795 2,115,187 1,414,553	HAY IS D	ROCES

## **Canada**

**DUNAWATCH** 

TMA 476,701

WASH01A:126309:1:05/06/98 1-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 1732 FRAME: 0359

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DYNAMARK SECURITY CENTERS, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("Assignor"), has used and is using certain trademarks, service marks, service names and trade names, including those listed on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> hereto (the "Marks"), on and in connection with its business; and

WHEREAS, DSC ENTERPRISES, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 19833 Leitersburg Pike, Hagerstown, Maryland 21742, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations and applications thereof, and

WHEREAS, in connection with the effectuation of the transactions contemplated in a certain Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Stock of DSC Enterprises, Inc. by and among the shareholders of DSC Enterprises, Inc. and Protection One Alarm Monitoring, Inc. dated as of May 1998, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the Marks and the registrations and applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business to the extent symbolized and represented by the Marks, and the registrations and pending applications listed in Exhibit A hereof, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the rights to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is requested to issue the certificates of registration for the Marks to Assignee.

BALT01A:146740:1:05/07/98 26281-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1732 FRAME: 0360

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered as of this day of May, 1998.

		By: Name: Wayne E. Alter, Jr. Title: Manager
STATE OF	)	Title. Manager
	) SS	
COUNTY OF	)	

On this \_\_\_day of May, 1998, before me personally appeared Wayne E. Alter, Jr., who acknowledged himself to be the Manager of DYNAMARK SECURITY CENTERS, LLC and that he, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Panela Sue Cunold

Notary Public

My commission expires: 1-1-2001

BALT01A:146740:1:05/07/98 26281-2 RECORDED: 05/15/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1732 FRAME: 0361